
Last Name First Name Address City State Zip Phone Fax Email
Nevada Carl 6623 E Blue Lupine Drive Palmer AK 99645 907-746-3832 907-746-3853 carl.nevada@indoff.com
Michael Sam 1787 McMullen Rd Gurley AL 35748 256-776-9040 256-776-0068 sam.michael@indoff.com
Heller Larry 807 Neal Dr Gurley AL 35748 256-929-3131 877-417-6295. larry.heller@indoff.com
Peters Merrill 706 N Meadowlark Ln Chandler AZ 85226-1818 480-785-7850 480-785-7877 merrill.peters@indoff.com
Wright Sr. Mike 265 California Dr Sutter Creek CA 95685 209-267-1995 209-267-1971 mike.wright@indoff.com
Harnack Peter 13163 Quito Rd Saratoga CA 95070 408-614-1720 408-583-4410 peter.harnack@indoff.com
Hebert Ken 5923 W Paradise Ave Visalia CA 93277-7157 559-786-3024 559-733-4842 ken.hebert@indoff.com
Bloom Elvira 591 Telegraph Canyon Rd PMB 526 Chula Vista CA 91910 619-713-7190 U  619-713-7190 U  imagepro@indoff.com
Bloom Steve 591 Telegraph Canyon Rd PMB 526 Chula Vista CA 91910 619-713-7190 U314-997-8989 Usteve.bloom@indoff.com
Barnes Ken 2819 Harmony Dr Bakersfield CA 93306-1539 661-872-1792 661-872-1795 ken.barnes@indoff.com
Finkelstein Bob PO Box 2048 Rocklin CA 95677-8048 707-333-7374 707-455-8280 bob.finkelstein@indoff.com
Ikola Bob 728 W Wilshire Ave Fullerton CA 92832 714-879-1036 714-882-6484 bob.ikola@indoff.com
Stanley Larry 956 East Bastanchury Rd Placentia CA 92870 714-993-4079 714-422-0236 larry.stanley@indoff.com
McIntosh Paul 20050 El Rancho Way Monte Rio CA 95462 916-206-0457 707-676-8685 paul.mcintosh@indoff.com
Silva Doug PO Box 1055 Livermore CA 94551 925-518-2144 877-303-4652 doug.silva@indoff.com
Woltkamp Jeff 34101 Via California  Unit 15 San Juan CapistranCA 92675-5055 949-276-4224 949-276-2124 jeff.woltkamp@indoff.com
Patino Michael 1954 Placentia Avenue suite108 Costa Mesa CA 92627 949-631-6034 949-631-6035 michael.patino@indoffsocal.com
Blank George 4131 E 115th Place Thornton CO 80233 303-429-0911 303-280-8757 george.blank@indoff.com
Lile Jimmy 9062 West 88th Circle Westminster CO 80021 720-218-1095 877-517-7275 jim.lile@indoff.com
Harvey Mike 5029 Harvest Moon Cir Fort Collins CO 80528 970-581-3325 970-315-0299 mike.harvey@indoff.com
Hutton Allen 7 Twin Oaks Drive Cromwell CT 06416 860-632-2026 860-632-2028 ahutton@ahutton.com
Aingworth Denny 4232 Revere Circle New Port Richey FL 34653 303-916-5557 303-932-2933 denny.aingworth@indoff.com
Esteves Bob 1630 Nw 98th Terr Pembroke Pines FL 33024-4326 305-775-0799 954-438-3078 bob.esteves@indoff.com
Fournier Rob 1854 Vista Royal Blvd Orlando FL 32835 407-448-4552 888-352-1615 rob.fournier@indoff.com
Deaton Staci 940 Wisconsin Ave Palm Harbor FL 34683 727-789-2686 727-789-2685 staci.deaton@Indoff.com
Goodwin Bob 940 Wisconsin Ave Palm Harbor FL 34683-4251 727-789-2686 727-789-2685 bob.goodwin@indoff.com
Morey Mark 2305 Lincoln Ct Brandon FL 33510-2713 813-380-0273 813-689-8616 mark.morey@indoff.com
Busing Terry 4300 Land O' Lakes Blvd Land O Lakes FL 34639-3917 813-996-6443 813-996-1128 terry.busing@indoff.com
Peterson Allen 4114 Coppertree Ln Pensacola FL 32504 850-433-9610 850-270-2537 allen.peterson@indoff.com
Peterson Richard 205 Mattie M. Kelly Blvd Destin FL 32541 850-837-5651 850-837-5621 richard.peterson@indoff.com
Siegel Sam 1457 Aletha Dr Jacksonville FL 32211 904-725-6772 904-725-6774 sam.siegel@indoff.com
Kirsch Bob 11440 NW 22nd St Pembroke Pines FL 33026 954-993-8991 954-603-8652 bob.kirsch@indoff.com
Fincher John 200 Den Ric Dr McDonough GA 30253 404-216-0304 770-898-3048 john.fincher@indoff.com
Garner Larry 120 Lake Latimer Cove Kennesaw GA 30144 678-427-3902 866-800-3262 larry.garner@indoff.com
Hall Phil 12 Mitchell Circle Rome GA 30161 706-802-1939 706-802-1940 phil.hall@indoff.com
Townsend Tripp 73 West Midland Avenue Winder GA 30680 706-850-1571 877-499-5675 tripp.townsend@indoff.com
Chambers Jeff 110 Acorn Dr McDonough GA 30253-4701 770-312-4972 770-914-0807 jeff.chambers@indoff.com
Nunnally Barry 3690 Sunrise Ln Duluth GA 30096-8703 770-813-8266 770-813-8267 barry.nunnally@indoff.com
Cannon Chuck 770 The Oaks Drive Ellijay GA 30540 770-866-4954 chuck.cannon@indoff.com
Anzalone Joe 6505 Millwood Rd. Cumming GA 30041 770-991-7100 770-991-9030 joe.anzalone@indoff.com
Williams Don 2613 Moon Light Dr Des Moines IA 50320 515-205-8164 515-953-6126 don.williams@indoff.com
Johnston Eddy 9608 Horton Ave Urbandale IA 50322 515-669-8067 515-967-2809 eddy.johnston@indoff.com
Dusek John 3547 N Plantation River Dr. Boise ID 83703 208-344-8699 208-331-2988 john.dusek@indoff.com
Anderson Jan 30 W 701 Lee Rd West Chicago IL 60185 630-294-8255 630-231-0447 jan.anderson@indoff.com
Sanders Jim 44 N Fremont St Naperville IL 60540-4323 630-428-2770 630-428-2771 jim.sanders@indoff.com
Kahle Dale 227 Fernwood Rd Montgomery IL 60538-2131 630-892-4885 630-892-4929 dale.kahle@indoff.com
Harmon Andrew 30824 Carolwood Dr Genoa IL 60135-8014 815-784-5600 815-784-5450 andrew.harmon@indoff.com

INDOFF PARTNER LIST



Dickerson Dave 657 Robert Dr Bourbonnais IL 60914-1315 815-935-2901 815-935-2910 dave.dickerson@indoff.com
Carroo Jim 1340 Nottingham Ln Hoffman Estates IL 60169-2641 847-882-6630 847-882-6630 jim.carroo@indoff.com
Melcher Jay 921 E Dupont Rd Fort Wayne IN 46825 260-442-5077 877-495-6082 jay.melcher@indoff.com
Lawson Darren 7328 E County Rd  600 North Coatesville IN 46121 317-710-1227 765-386-7190 darren.lawson@indoff.com
Lawson Andrea 7092 Hunters Ridge Dr Plainfield IN 46168 317-777-0639 765-386-7190 andrea.lawson@indoff.com
June Kathy 10425 Whitewater Ln Fishers IN 46037-7909 317-879-6204 317-577-3704 kathy.june@indoff.com
Wicks Darrin 3901 Hartford Place Evansville IN 47725 812-205-8783 812-401-1975 darrin.wicks@indoff.com
Puhak Mark PO Box 26541 Shawnee Mission KS 66225-6541 913-402-9966 913-402-9967 mark.puhak@indoff.com
Curry Doug PO Box 383 Carrollton KY 41008 502-222-5585 502-222-5586 doug.curry@indoff.com
Gray Jim 2121 Eastview Ave Louisville KY 40205 502-548-5439 502-498-5484 jim.gray@indoff.com
Berginski Mark 2217 Cascade Way Lexington KY 40515 859-245-1341 859-245-1351 mark.berginski@indoff.com
Ambrose Byron 121 Apple Grove Dr Nicholasville KY 40356-2318 859-885-1296 859-885-1898 byron.ambrose@indoff.com
Bass Jim 7746 Canosa Ct Baton Rouge LA 70817-6105 225-752-2786 225-753-5792 jim.bass@indoff.com
Vining Steven 71389 Gordon Ave Abita Springs LA 70420 858-249-9995 steven.vining@indoff.com
Seeto Mark PO Box 662 Natick MA 01760 508-655-0827 508-655-0388 mark.seeto@indoff.com
LaPrise Alfred 72 Quincy St Medford MA 02155-5238 888-600-8922 781-396-8114 al.laprise@indoff.com
Barroll Bob 1323 Berwick Rd Baltimore MD 21204-1323 410-296-4342 410-296-4362 bob.barroll@indoff.com
Solinsky Joseph 1216 Meadowlark Dr Towson MD 21286 410-494-4598 410-494-4587 joe.solinsky@indoff.com
Musk George 45 Portland Rd Suite 7  PMB 273 Kennebunk ME 04043 800-578-8120 603-437-0446 george.musk@indoff.com
Wray Larry 10355 Blaine Rd Brighton MI 48114 810-772-1196 810-632-7857 larry.wray@indoff.com
Morseth Scott 5955 Hillendale Road Shorewood MN 55331 612-916-1407 952-474-4305 scott.morseth@indoff.com
Millender Larry 878 Goldfinch Dr Waconia MN 55387-1147 952-442-1779 952-442-1743 larry.millender@indoff.com
Wambold Gary 6343 Bay Ridge Rd Minneapolis MN 55364-9523 952-472-1295 952-472-3503 gary.wambold@indoff.com
Mishkin Jeff 8010 Stanford Ave St. Louis MO 63130 314-229-2806 314-812-3932 jeff.mishkin@indoff.com
Vasquez John 1015 Ridgebrook Rd. Saint Louis MO 63131 314-394-0200 314-812-3943 john.vasquez@indoff.com
DeFriese John 310 Coley Ct Wentzville MO 63385 314-484-9029 636-332-5699 john.defriese@indoff.com
Durant Darian 114 Katherines Cove Wentzville MO 63385 314-498-1938 314-596-4247 darian.durant@indoff.com
Constantin Bill 2582 Sunrise Dr Eureka MO 63025-3515 314-591-9739 636-587-3208 wmconstantin@gmail.com
Gieseking Joe 1135 Ruth Dr Kirkwood MO 63122-1019 314-909-1660 314-909-0689 joe.gieseking@indoff.com
Findley Warren 2393 W Cantebury St Springfield MO 65810-2372 417-889-6545 417-889-6431 warren.findley@indoff.com
Reinhold Steve PO Box 9804 Kansas City MO 64134-0804 816-739-4243 816-765-4055 steve.reinhold@indoff.com
Garris Wayne 2300 Jennette Cir Wilson NC 27896-1724 252-290-1588 252-291-9096 wayne.garris@indoff.com
Holmes Dan PO Box 730 Summerfield NC 27358-0730 336-643-9957 336-643-9958 daniel.holmes@indoff.com
Anderson Brad 885 Stowe Lane Gastonia NC 28056 704-524-8982 704-827-6252 brad.anderson@indoff.com
Sleigh Mike 8018 Lady's Secret Drive Indian Trail NC 28079 704-882-3005 866-569-8652 mike.sleigh@indoff.com
Johnson Clegg 5665 Gratitude Lane Granite Falls NC 28630 828-446-6172 866-257-1239 clegg.johnson@indoff.com
Galloway Brian 5146 Old Haywood Rd Mills River NC 28759 828-890-1077 828-707-9494 brian.galloway@indoff.com
Roberts Ed 292 Pisgah View Rd Asheville NC 28806-8907 828-890-1077 828-890-3872 ed.roberts@indoff.com
Kaiser John 1028 S College Rd Wilmington NC 28403-2918 910-793-1100 910-793-1199 john.kaiser@indoff.com
Swenson John 1704 S 138 St Omaha NE 68144-1137 402-697-1665 402-697-1727 john.swenson@indoff.com
Nelson Rod 6007 S 163rd Ave Omaha NE 68135 402-896-2447 402-896-8162 rod.nelson@indoff.com
Berry Bob 3E Dorado Drive Morristown NJ 07960 973-669-4588 973-669-4693 bob.berry@indoff.com
Martinez Ken 3616 Crescent Canyon St Las Vegas NV 89129 702-771-4214 702-522-1469 ken.martinez@indoff.com
Beare Mac 9216 Spruce Mountain Way Las Vegas NV 89134-6024 702-869-6360 702-869-6361 mac.beare@indoff.com
Jacobson Bill 6115 Pebble Beach Dr Reno NV 89502-9794 775-857-3003 775-857-3004 bill.jacobson@indoff.com
Brady Joe 1829 Maple Ave Peekskill NY 10566-4915 914-736-5458 914-736-6064 joe.brady@indoff.com
Welch Ken 311 22nd St. NW Canton OH 44709-3020 330-491-1905 877-843-0592 ken.welch@indoff.com
Lorimer Jeff 290 Brookfield Ave Youngstown OH 44512 330-502-4579 877-534-2347 jeff.lorimer@indoff.com
Turco Frank 640 Lloyd St Apt 5 Hubbard OH 44425 330-534-2310 330-534-2353 frank.turco@indoff.com
McCullough Mark 6946 Raymond Dr Dublin OH 43017 614-718-9182 614-718-9186 mark.mccullough@indoff.com
Keighley Jay 819 George Wythe Commons Centerville OH 45459 937-304-7718 937-312-1501 jay.keighley@indoff.com



Lucas Roger 5262 Cobblegate Dr. Unit I Moraine OH 45439 937-371-7018 937-630-4423 roger.lucas@indoff.com
Orr Richard 3919 S. Ashleaf Ln. Bevercreek OH 45440 937-431-1060 877-346-3132 richard.orr@indoff.com
McGuigan Curt 755 E Rahn Rd Dayton OH 45429 937-439-2951 937-439-4038 curt.mcguigan@indoff.com
Gourley John 381 N Gebhart Church Rd Miamisburg OH 45342 937-477-2316 937-630-4423 john.gourley@indoff.com
Horner Frank 5902 Waterwood Circle Oklahoma City OK 73132 405-824-3001 405-722-7072 frank.horner@indoff.com
Wilson Ron 601 Vista Ln. Ste #257 Edmond OK 73034 888-889-2574 888-958-4380 ron.wilson@indoff.com
Warren Rocke 14815 SE Frye St Happy Valley OR 97086 503-658-7475 503-905-6029 rocke.warren@indoff.com
Carter Walt 14620 Nw Oak Hills Dr Beaverton OR 97006-5526 503-747-4416 503-715-2770 walt.carter@indoff.com
Swanson Ron 1341 Leaf Lane Creswell OR 97426 541-359-4570 541-550-2268 ron.swanson@indoff.com
Elphick Kevin 34 Chestnut Ln Bechtelsville PA 19505 484-300-0373 kevin.elphick@indoff.com
Adrian JoAnne 52 Clemens Rd Fleetwood PA 19522 484-995-1580 877-650-5922 joanne.adrian@indoff.com
Bixler Steve 72 Meadowbrook Rd Wayne PA 19087 610-518-1600 610-518-1700 steve.bixler@indoff.com
Stine Tim 54 Garilee Ln Elizabethtown PA 17022-9544 717-367-0122 717-361-2336 tim.stine@indoff.com
Till Linda 103 Lancaster Est Mount Joy PA 17552 717-648-5779 717-303-3403 linda.till@indoff.com
Ackley Brian 55 Thompson Hill Dr Cumberland RI 02864 401-651-8848 401-753-6627 brian.ackley@indoff.com
Tompkin Adrian 121 Broughton Dr Greenville SC 29609 864-907-6439 864-349-2112 Adrian.Tompkin@Indoff.com
Tracey Joe 1372 Saddle Tree Rd Ashland City TN 37015-0485 615-673-5873 615-246-4169 joe.tracey@indoff.com
Schrage Linda 6624 Clearbrook Dr Nashville TN 37205 615-815-9333 615-246-3833 linda.schrage@indoff.com
Corbin Keith 4013 Arnst Way Spring Hill TN 37174 615-972-7597 615-829-8768 keith.corbin@indoff.com
Campbell Ken 7353 Long Shot Ln Knoxville TN 37918 865-216-2096 877-362-0601 ken.campbell@indoff.com
Brewer Ron 2890 Raleigh Lagrange Dr Rossville TN 38066 901-853-1001 901-853-0130 ron.brewer@indoff.com
Williams Larry 7003 Westlake Ave Dallas TX 75214-3545 214-543-4053 larry.wms@indoff.com
Brummett Craig 643 Cambridge Dr Richardson TX 75080 214-927-1950 877-515-5065 craig.brummett@indoff.com
Tercero Al 12703 Rolling Valley Dr Cypress TX 77429 281-734-4729 866-827-6809 al.tercero@indoff.com
Edgley Bob 6230 St Anne Forest Dr Houston TX 77088 281-999-0053 281-999-4553 bob.edgley@indoff.com
Former Fred 1503 Edelweiss Dr Cedar Park TX 78613 512-800-1311 877-742-2220 fred.former@indoff.com
Starnes John 1373 Roth Rd Bowie TX 76230-7110 940-872-1234 877-798-9778 john.starnes@indoff.com
Studebaker David 7240 Cliffbrook Dr Dallas TX 75254-8006 972-239-9112 972-239-9931 david.studebaker@indoff.com
Young Duane PO Box 810113 Dallas TX 75381-0113 972-416-0375 972-416-0378 duane.young@indoff.com
Darling Sue 825 East Roosevelt Ave Salt Lake City UT 84105 801-556-0928. 801-463-3741 sue.darling@indoff.com
Aldrich Matthew 6077 Balls Mill Rd Midland VA 22728 410-215-7442 none-- matthew.aldrich@indoff.com
Ashwell Philip 103 East Lee Ave Unit B Vinton VA 24179 540-397-1129 540-204-4346 philip.ashwell@indoff.com
Hertz Brian 15007 NE Rancho Dr Vancouver WA 98682 360-256-3707 360-256-3957 brian.hertz@indoff.com
Schmitt Dave 22310 86th Place Salem WI 53168 262-995-8649 262-586-5075 dave.schmitt@indoff.com
JPSP 2821 N 4th Street, Ste 208A Milwaukee WI 53212 414-265-4065 414-265-4076 joseph.price@indoff.com
Paisley Scott 8600 West Edgerton Greendale WI 53129 414-529-4067 414-529-4178 scott.paisley@indoff.com
Gebhard Rick S104 W20793 Cindy Dr. Muskego WI 53150 414-588-6024 888-886-5605 rick.gebhard@indoff.com
Minard John 683 N 74th St Wauwatosa WI 53213 414-870-2682 414-255-3568 john.minard@indoff.com
Vander ZandeJoseph 255 Crestview Ln De Pere WI 54115-3452 920-339-1024 920-339-1064 joe.vanderzanden@indoff.com
Hamm Chris 1906 Market St Wheeling WV 26003-3741 304-232-6316 304-232-6320 chris.hamm@indoff.com
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